

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6775

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

07 June 2021

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Stonewall.

*You asked:*

- 1. What payments, if any, you made to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the financial year 2019/20.*
- 2. What payments, if any, you made to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the financial year 2020/21.*
- 3. What payments, if any, you expect to make to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the current financial year.*

Trust response:

1. Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is available from the trust website [WWW.MTW.NHS.UK](http://WWW.MTW.NHS.UK) Please enter Stonewall into the search box and the response will be shown. Alternatively please use the following link: <http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2021/03/Stonewall.-260221.pdf>
2. None
3. None